Set Name
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set
Base Set

Card

© 00 N O O B W N -

GO b S B DS D DB B DN DWW WWWWWWWWNNRNDRIDRNDMNDRNDR R IR E 2 B 2 e e e
B O © ® N o 00 F NP O O© ® U0 B2 ORNPLPSO© O JIo O @ONPEP O © 0 Jo 0w eFE o

Subjects
Brad Sorensen
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Dayne Crist
Geno Smith
Jeff Tuel
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
Bennie Logan
D.J. Swearinger
Ryan Nassib
Justin Pugh
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert
Zach Maynard
Cameron Marshall
Chris Thompson
Cierre Wood
Damontre Moore
David Amerson
Dennis Johnson
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Le'Veon Bell
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball
Ray Graham
Rex Burkhead
Robbie Rouse
Stefphon Jefferson
Stepfan Taylor
Zach Ertz
Aaron Dobson
Aaron Mellette
Brandon Kaufman
Chris Harper
Dion Jordan
Cobi Hamilton
Conner Vernon
Corey Fuller
Kiko Alonso
DeAndre Hopkins
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Dee Milliner
Margus Hunt
Erik Highsmith
Desmond Trufant
Keenan Davis
Keenan Allen
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Marcus Davis
Markus Wheaton
Marquess Wilson

Marquise Goodwin
Eric Reid
Sam Montgomery
Russell Shepard

Ryan Swope

Bjoern Werner

Jordan Reed

Joseph Fauria
Michael Williams

Nick Kasa
Philip Lutzenkirchen
Jon Bostic
Jordan Hill
Gavin Escobar
Matt Elam

Tyrone Goard

T.J. McDonald
Barkevious Mingo

Xavier Rhodes

Datone Jones

Kawann Short

Sharrif Floyd

Sheldon Richardson
Alec Ogletree
Spencer Ware

Dion Sims

Lane Johnson

Robert Alford

Kevin Minter

Vince Williams
Brandon Jenkins
D.J. Fluker
Sylvester Williams
Khaseem Greene
Ezekiel Ansah
Eric Fisher
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick
Josh Boyce

Travis Kelce
Vance McDonald

Kenny Vaccaro

Arthur Brown

Onterio McCalebb
EJ Manuel
Andre Ellington
Justin Hunter
Robert Woods
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SP Rookies
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Luke Joeckel
Terrance Williams
Collin Klein
Kenny Stills
Marcus Lattimore
Tavon Austin
Denard Robinson
Eddie Lacy
Mike Glennon
Giovani Bernard
Cordarrelle Patterson
Joseph Randle
Star Lotulelei
Da'Rick Rogers
Jarvis Jones
Landry Jones
Tyler Bray
Tavarres King
Stedman Bailey
Alex Okafor
EJ Manuel
Tyler Eifert
Jerry Rice
John Elway
Dan Marino
Aaron Rodgers
Joe Namath
Barry Sanders
Alan Page
Herschel Walker
Brian Bosworth
Eddie George
Lawrence Taylor
Vinny Testaverde
Bruce Smith
Ronnie Lott
Ty Detmer
Andrew Luck
Joe Theismann
Jason White
Warren Sapp
Ron Dayne
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Archie Griffin
Warren Moon
Steve Young
Le'Veon Bell
Robert Woods
Ryan Nassib
Markus Wheaton
Terrance Williams
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Aaron Dobson
Cobi Hamilton
Mike Glennon
Giovani Bernard
Tyler Eifert
Tavarres King
Justin Hunter
Montee Ball
Zach Ertz
Mike Gillislee
Kenny Stills
Johnathan Franklin
Marcus Lattimore
Joseph Randle
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert
Kenjon Barner
Denard Robinson
Keenan Allen
Eddie Lacy
Tavon Austin
Landry Jones
Cordarrelle Patterson
DeAndre Hopkins
EJ Manuel
Geno Smith
Manti Te'o
Matt Barkley
Brad Sorensen
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Dayne Crist
Jeff Tuel
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
Bennie Logan
Ryan Nassib
Justin Pugh
Zac Dysert
Zach Maynard
Cameron Marshall
Chris Thompson
David Amerson
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball
Ray Graham
Rex Burkhead
Robbie Rouse



Base Set Silver Auto //
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Base Set Silver Auto //
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Base Set Silver Auto //
Base Set Silver Auto //
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Stefphon Jefferson
Stepfan Taylor
Zach Ertz
Aaron Dobson
Aaron Mellette
Brandon Kaufman
Chris Harper
Dion Jordan
Cobi Hamilton
Conner Vernon
Corey Fuller
Kiko Alonso
DeAndre Hopkins
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Margus Hunt
Erik Highsmith
Desmond Trufant
Keenan Davis
Keenan Allen
Marcus Davis
Markus Wheaton
Marquise Goodwin
Russell Shepard
Ryan Swope
Bjoern Werner
Jordan Reed
Joseph Fauria
Michael Williams
Nick Kasa
Philip Lutzenkirchen
Jordan Hill
Gavin Escobar
T.J. McDonald
Barkevious Mingo
Xavier Rhodes
Datone Jones
Kawann Short
Sharrif Floyd
Spencer Ware
Dion Sims
Lane Johnson
Robert Alford
Kevin Minter
D.J. Fluker
Sylvester Williams
Khaseem Greene
Eric Fisher
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick
Josh Boyce
Travis Kelce
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Vance McDonald
Kenny Vaccaro
Arthur Brown
EJ Manuel
Andre Ellington
Justin Hunter
Robert Woods
Luke Joeckel
Terrance Williams
Kenny Stills
Marcus Lattimore
Tavon Austin
Denard Robinson
Eddie Lacy
Cordarrelle Patterson
Joseph Randle
Da'Rick Rogers
Jarvis Jones
Landry Jones
Tyler Bray
Tavarres King
Alex Okafor
EJ Manuel
Tyler Eifert
Jerry Rice
John Elway
Dan Marino
Aaron Rodgers
Joe Namath
Barry Sanders
Alan Page
Brian Bosworth
Eddie George
Vinny Testaverde
Bruce Smith
Ronnie Lott
Ty Detmer
Andrew Luck
Joe Theismann
Jason White
Warren Sapp
Ron Dayne
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Robert Woods
Ryan Nassib
Markus Wheaton
Terrance Williams
Aaron Dobson
Cobi Hamilton
Tyler Eifert
Tavarres King
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Montee Ball
Zach Ertz
Mike Gillislee
Kenny Stills
Johnathan Franklin
Marcus Lattimore
Joseph Randle
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert
Kenjon Barner
Denard Robinson
Keenan Allen
Eddie Lacy
Tavon Austin
Landry Jones
Cordarrelle Patterson
DeAndre Hopkins
EJ Manuel
Manti Te'o
Matt Barkley
Brad Sorensen
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Dayne Crist
Jeff Tuel
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
Bennie Logan
Ryan Nassib
Justin Pugh
Zac Dysert
Zach Maynard
Cameron Marshall
Chris Thompson
David Amerson
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball
Ray Graham
Rex Burkhead
Robbie Rouse
Stefphon Jefferson
Stepfan Taylor
Zach Ertz
Aaron Dobson
Aaron Mellette
Brandon Kaufman
Chris Harper
Dion Jordan
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Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto /

Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // - SP Rookies
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Cobi Hamilton
Conner Vernon
Corey Fuller
Kiko Alonso
DeAndre Hopkins
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Margus Hunt
Erik Highsmith
Desmond Trufant
Keenan Davis
Keenan Allen
Marcus Davis
Markus Wheaton
Marquise Goodwin
Russell Shepard
Ryan Swope
Bjoern Werner
Jordan Reed
Joseph Fauria
Michael Williams
Nick Kasa
Philip Lutzenkirchen
Jordan Hill
Gavin Escobar
T.J. McDonald
Barkevious Mingo
Xavier Rhodes
Datone Jones
Kawann Short
Sharrif Floyd
Spencer Ware
Dion Sims
Lane Johnson
Robert Alford
Kevin Minter
D.J. Fluker
Sylvester Williams
Khaseem Greene
Eric Fisher
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick
Josh Boyce
Travis Kelce
Vance McDonald
Kenny Vaccaro
Arthur Brown
EJ Manuel
Andre Ellington
Justin Hunter
Robert Woods
Luke Joeckel
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Terrance Williams
Kenny Stills
Marcus Lattimore
Tavon Austin
Denard Robinson
Eddie Lacy
Cordarrelle Patterson
Joseph Randle
Da'Rick Rogers
Jarvis Jones
Landry Jones
Tyler Bray
Tavarres King
Alex Okafor
EJ Manuel
Tyler Eifert
Jerry Rice
John Elway
Dan Marino
Aaron Rodgers
Joe Namath
Barry Sanders
Alan Page
Brian Bosworth
Eddie George
Vinny Testaverde
Bruce Smith
Ronnie Lott
Ty Detmer
Andrew Luck
Joe Theismann
Jason White
Warren Sapp
Ron Dayne
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Robert Woods
Ryan Nassib
Markus Wheaton
Terrance Williams
Aaron Dobson
Cobi Hamilton
Tyler Eifert
Tavarres King
Montee Ball
Zach Ertz
Mike Gillislee
Kenny Stills
Marcus Lattimore
Joseph Randle
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert



Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
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Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -
Base Set Gold Spectrum Auto // -

1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
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1996 SP - Prospects
1996 SP - Prospects
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Rookie Auto Patch
Rookie Auto Patch
Rookie Auto Patch
Rookie Auto Patch
Rookie Auto Patch
Rookie Auto Patch

175
176
177
178
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Denard Robinson
Keenan Allen
Eddie Lacy
Tavon Austin
Landry Jones
Cordarrelle Patterson
DeAndre Hopkins
EJ Manuel
Manti Te'o
Matt Barkley
Andre Ellington
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
D.J. Swearinger
Geno Smith
Jarvis Jones
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
David Amerson
Dion Jordan
Ryan Nassib
Sam Montgomery
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert
Justin Pugh
Bennie Logan
D.J. Fluker
Brad Sorensen
Kenny Vaccaro
Kiko Alonso
Jordan Hill
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Le'Veon Bell
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball
Ray Graham
Rex Burkhead
Robert Woods
Chris Thompson
Stepfan Taylor
Zach Ertz
Aaron Dobson
Aaron Mellette
Vance McDonald
Chris Harper
Sylvester Williams
Cordarrelle Patterson
Conner Vernon
Corey Fuller
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Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects

96SP-43
96SP-44
96SP-45
96SP-46
96SP-47
96SP-48
96SP-49
96SP-50
96SP-51
96SP-52
96SP-53
96SP-54
96SP-55
96SP-56
96SP-57
96SP-58
96SP-59
96SP-60
96SP-61
96SP-62
96SP-63
96SP-64
96SP-65
96SP-66
96SP-67
96SP-68
96SP-69
96SP-70
96SP-71
96SP-72
96SP-73
96SP-74
96SP-75
96SP-76
96SP-77
96SP-78
96SP-79
96SP-80
96SP-81
96SP-82
96SP-83
96SP-84
96SP-85
96SP-86
96SP-87
96SP-88
96SP-89
96SP-90
96SP-91
96SP-92
96SP-93
96SP-94

Da'Rick Rogers
DeAndre Hopkins
Denard Robinson
Marquise Goodwin

Eddie Lacy
Erik Highsmith
Justin Hunter
T.J. McDonald
Keenan Allen
Marcus Davis

Markus Wheaton
Marquess Wilson
Marcus Lattimore
Robert Alford
Star Lotulelei
Russell Shepard
Ryan Swope
Bjoern Werner
Jordan Reed
Joseph Randle
Mike Glennon
Travis Kelce
Eric Reid
Matt Elam
Desmond Trufant

Gavin Escobar

Stedman Bailey

Tyler Bray

Damontre Moore
Barkevious Mingo
Xavier Rhodes
Datone Jones
Kawann Short
Sharrif Floyd
Sheldon Richardson
Alec Ogletree
Landry Jones
Luke Joeckel
Ezekiel Ansah
Spencer Ware
Kevin Minter
Margus Hunt
Arthur Brown

Dee Milliner

Giovani Bernard

Jon Bostic
Cobi Hamilton

Eric Fisher

Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick

Josh Boyce



1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -

1996 SP

1996 SP

Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Prospects
Legends
Legends
Legends

- Legends
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -

Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends

- Legends
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -
1996 SP -

Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends

96SP-95
96SP-96
96SP-97
96SP-98
96SP-99
96SP-100
96SP-101
96SP-102
96SP-103
96SP-104
96SP-105
96SP-106
96SP-107
96SP-108
96SP-109
96SP-110
96SP-111
96SP-112
96SP-113
96SP-114
96SP-115
96SP-116
96SP-117
96SP-118
96SP-119
96SP-120
96SP-121
96SP-122
96SP-123
96SP-124
96SP-125
96SP-126
96SP-127
96SP-128
96SP-129
96SP-130
96SP-131
96SP-132
96SP-133
96SP-134
96SP-135
96SP-136
96SP-137
96SP-138
96SP-139
96SP-140
96SP-141
96SP-142
96SP-143
96SP-144
96SP-145
96SP-146

Terrance Williams
Tyler Eifert
Kenny Stills

Tavarres King
Lane Johnson
EJ Manuel
Warren Sapp
Steve Young
Bo Jackson
Clinton Portis
Archie Griffin
Jerry Rice
Billy Sims
Ron Dayne
Joe Montana
Rick Mirer
Ronnie Lott
Paul Hornung
Drew Brees
Lawrence Taylor
Thurman Thomas
Anthony Carter
Charlie Ward
John Hannah
Doug Flutie
Barry Sanders
Aaron Rodgers
Andrew Luck
Joe Namath
LaDainian Tomlinson
Jason White
Roman Gabriel
Keith Jackson
Natrone Means
Daryle Lamonica
Jerome Bettis

Herschel Walker

Ozzie Newsome
Alan Page
Dan Marino
Tedy Bruschi

Ray Guy
John Elway
Warren Moon
Ickey Woods
Eddie George
Kordell Stewart
Joe Theismann
Earl Campbell
Brian Bosworth
Robert Smith
Drew Bledsoe



1996 SP - Legends
1996 SP - Legends
1996 SP - Legends
1996 SP - Legends
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //

96SP-147
96SP-148
96SP-149
96SP-150
96SP-1
96SP-2
96SP-5
96SP-6
96SP-7
96SP-8
96SP-9
96SP-10
96SP-11
96SP-13
96SP-14
96SP-16
96SP-17
96SP-18
96SP-20
96SP-21
96SP-22
96SP-23
96SP-25
96SP-27
96SP-28
96SP-29
96SP-31
96SP-34
96SP-35
96SP-37
96SP-38
96SP-39
96SP-43
96SP-44
96SP-45
96SP-46
96SP-47
96SP-48
96SP-49
96SP-50
96SP-51
96SP-52
96SP-55
96SP-56
96SP-58
96SP-59
96SP-60
96SP-61
96SP-62
96SP-64
96SP-67
96SP-68

Eric Dickerson
Roger Craig
Jake Plummer
Ty Detmer
Andre Ellington
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Jarvis Jones
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
David Amerson
Dion Jordan
Ryan Nassib
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert
Bennie Logan
D.J. Fluker
Brad Sorensen
Kiko Alonso
Jordan Hill
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Knile Davis
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball
Ray Graham
Robert Woods
Zach Ertz
Aaron Dobson
Vance McDonald
Chris Harper
Sylvester Williams
Da'Rick Rogers
DeAndre Hopkins
Denard Robinson
Marquise Goodwin
Eddie Lacy
Erik Highsmith
Justin Hunter
T.J. McDonald
Keenan Allen
Marcus Davis
Marcus Lattimore
Robert Alford
Russell Shepard
Ryan Swope
Bjoern Werner
Jordan Reed
Joseph Randle
Travis Kelce
Desmond Trufant
Gavin Escobar



1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //
1996 SP Auto //

96SP-70
96SP-73
96SP-75
96SP-76
96SP-79
96SP-80
96SP-82
96SP-83
96SP-84
96SP-85
96SP-89
96SP-91
96SP-92
96SP-93
96SP-94
96SP-95
96SP-96
96SP-99
96SP-100
96SP-101
96SP-103
96SP-106
96SP-107
96SP-108
96SP-109
96SP-110
96SP-111
96SP-115
96SP-116
96SP-118
96SP-119
96SP-120
96SP-121
96SP-122
96SP-123
96SP-125
96SP-126
96SP-127
96SP-128
96SP-129
96SP-130
96SP-132
96SP-133
96SP-134
96SP-135
96SP-136
96SP-137
96SP-139
96SP-140
96SP-143
96SP-144
96SP-145

Tyler Bray
Xavier Rhodes
Kawann Short

Sharrif Floyd
Landry Jones
Luke Joeckel
Spencer Ware
Kevin Minter
Margus Hunt
Arthur Brown
Cobi Hamilton

Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick

Josh Boyce
Terrance Williams

Tyler Eifert
Lane Johnson

EJ Manuel
Warren Sapp

Bo Jackson

Jerry Rice

Billy Sims

Ron Dayne
Joe Montana

Rick Mirer

Ronnie Lott

Thurman Thomas
Anthony Carter
John Hannah

Doug Flutie
Barry Sanders
Aaron Rodgers
Andrew Luck

Joe Namath
Jason White
Roman Gabriel
Keith Jackson
Natrone Means
Daryle Lamonica
Jerome Bettis
Ozzie Newsome

Alan Page

Dan Marino
Tedy Bruschi

Ray Guy
John Elway
Ickey Woods

Eddie George

Earl Campbell

Brian Bosworth
Robert Smith



1996 SP Auto //

1996 SP Auto //

1996 SP Auto //

1996 SP Auto //

Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection

96SP-146
96SP-148
96SP-149
96SP-150
CC-1
CcC-2
CC-3
CC-4
CC-5
CC-6
CC-7
CC-8
CC-9
CC-10
CC-11
CC-12
CC-13
CC-14
CC-15
CC-16
CC-17
CC-18
CC-19
CC-20
CcC-21
CC-22
CC-23
CC-24
CC-25
CC-26
CcC-27
CC-28
CC-29
CC-30
CC-31
CC-32
CC-33
CC-34
CC-35
CC-36
CC-37
CC-38
CC-39
CC-40
CC-41
CC-42
CC-43
CC-44
CC-45
CC-46
CC-47
CC-48

Drew Bledsoe
Roger Craig
Jake Plummer
Ty Detmer
Brad Sorensen
Dayne Crist
Geno Smith
D.J. Swearinger
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
Matt McGloin
Matt Elam
Ryan Nassib
Travis Kelce
Tyler Wilson
Zac Dysert
Chris Harper
Chris Thompson
Cierre Wood
Damontre Moore
D.J. Harper
Dennis Johnson
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Le'Veon Bell
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball
Ray Graham
Rex Burkhead
Vance McDonald
Stefphon Jefferson
Stepfan Taylor
Zach Ertz
Aaron Dobson
Aaron Mellette
Brandon Kaufman
Dion Jordan
Cobi Hamilton
Sylvester Williams
Corey Fuller
DeAndre Hopkins
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Dee Milliner
Erik Highsmith
Desmond Trufant
Keenan Davis
Keenan Allen
Marcus Davis
Markus Wheaton



Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection
Canvas Collection

Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies

CC-49
CC-50
CC-51
CC-52
CC-53
CC-54
CC-55
CC-56
CC-57
CC-58
CC-59
CC-60
CC-61
CC-62
CC-63
CC-64
CC-65
CC-66
CC-67
CC-68
CC-69
CC-70
CC-711
CC-72
CC-73
CC-74
CC-75
CC-76
CC-77
CC-78
CC-79
CC-80
CC-81
CC-82
CC-83
CC-84
CC-85
CC-86
CC-87
CC-88
CC-89
CC-90
CC-91
CC-92
CC-93
CC-94
CC-95
CC-96
CC-97
CC-98
CC-99
CC-100

Marquess Wilson
Marquise Goodwin
Eric Reid
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Russell Shepard
Ryan Swope
Bjoern Werner
Jordan Reed
Justin Pugh
Michael Williams
Nick Kasa
T.J. McDonald
Jon Bostic
Kiko Alonso
Gavin Escobar
Tommy Bohanon
Barkevious Mingo
Xavier Rhodes
Datone Jones
Kawann Short
Sharrif Floyd
Sheldon Richardson
Alec Ogletree
Spencer Ware
Dion Sims
Lane Johnson
Dan Buckner
Kevin Minter
Vince Williams
Brandon Jenkins
D.J. Fluker
Khaseem Greene
Ezekiel Ansah
Eric Fisher
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick
Josh Boyce
Kenny Vaccaro
Arthur Brown
Onterio McCalebb
EJ Manuel
Andre Ellington
Justin Hunter
Robert Woods
Luke Joeckel
Terrance Williams
Collin Klein
Kenny Stills
Marcus Lattimore
Denard Robinson
Eddie Lacy



Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Rookies
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection - SP Legends
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //

CC-101
CC-102
CC-103
CC-104
CC-105
CC-106
CC-107
CC-108
CC-109
CC-110
CC-111
CC-112
CC-113
CC-114
CC-115
CC-116
CC-117
CC-118
CC-119
CC-120
CC-121
CC-122
CC-123
CC-124
CC-125
CC-126
CC-127
CC-128
CC-129
CC-130
CC-131
CC-132
CC-133
CC-134
CC-135
CC-1
CC-2
CC-5
CC-6
CC-7
CC-10
CC-11
CC-13
CC-14
CC-16
CC-18
CC-20
Ccc-21
CC-22
CC-23
CC-25
CC-26

Mike Glennon
Giovani Bernard

Cordarrelle Patterson

Joseph Randle
Star Lotulelei
Da'Rick Rogers
Jarvis Jones
Landry Jones
Tyler Bray
Tavarres King
Stedman Bailey
Alex Okafor
Tyler Eifert
Jerry Rice
John Elway
Dan Marino
Aaron Rodgers
Joe Namath
Barry Sanders
Herschel Walker
Tedy Bruschi
Eddie George
Lawrence Taylor
Jason White
Bruce Smith
Alan Page
Ron Dayne
Roman Gabriel
Ozzie Newsome
Warren Sapp
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Archie Griffin
Warren Moon
Steve Young
Brad Sorensen
Dayne Crist
Jordan Rodgers
Matt Barkley
Matt Scott
Ryan Nassib
Travis Kelce
Zac Dysert
Chris Harper
Cierre Wood
D.J. Harper
Jawan Jamison
Johnathan Franklin
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Mike Gillislee
Montee Ball



Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //

cc27
cc-28
cc-29
CC-30
cc31
cc-32
cC-34
cCc-35
cC-36
cc-37
cc-38
CC-39
CcC-40
cc-41
cc-43
CC-44
cc-45
CC-46
cc-47
cc-48
CC50
cC52
ccs3
CC-54
cc55
CC-56
ccs7
cc58
CcC59
CC-60
cCc-62
CC-63
CC-65
CC-66
cC-67
cC-68
CC-69
ccn2
cc73
CcC-74
cc75
CcC-76
CC-80
cc-82
cc-83
CcC-84
cc-85
CC-86
cc-87
cc-88
CC-90
cco1

Ray Graham
Rex Burkhead
Vance McDonald
Stefphon Jefferson
Stepfan Taylor
Zach Ertz
Aaron Mellette
Brandon Kaufman
Dion Jordan
Cobi Hamilton
Sylvester Williams
Corey Fuller
DeAndre Hopkins
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Erik Highsmith
Desmond Trufant
Keenan Davis
Keenan Allen
Marcus Davis
Markus Wheaton
Marquise Goodwin
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Russell Shepard
Ryan Swope
Bjoern Werner
Jordan Reed
Justin Pugh
Michael Williams
Nick Kasa
T.J. McDonald
Kiko Alonso
Gavin Escobar
Barkevious Mingo
Xavier Rhodes
Datone Jones
Kawann Short
Sharrif Floyd
Spencer Ware
Dion Sims
Lane Johnson
Dan Buckner
Kevin Minter
Khaseem Greene
Eric Fisher
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Theo Riddick
Josh Boyce
Kenny Vaccaro
Arthur Brown
EJ Manuel
Andre Ellington



Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Canvas Collection Auto //
Canvas Collection Auto /
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times

CC-92
CC-93
CC-94
CC-95
CC-97
CC-98
CC-99
CC-100
CC-103
CC-104
CC-106
CC-107
CC-108
CC-109
CC-110
CC-112
CC-113
CC-114
CC-115
CC-116
CC-117
CC-118
CC-121
CC-122
CC-124
CC-125
CC-126
CC-127
CC-128
CC-129
CC-130
CC-131
CC-132
ST-AD
ST-AE
ST-AM
ST-AP
ST-AR
ST-AU
ST-BA
ST-BD
ST-BJ
ST-BK
ST-BR
ST-BS
ST-CF
ST-CH
ST-CP
ST-CV
ST-DB
ST-DC
ST-DF

Justin Hunter
Robert Woods
Luke Joeckel
Terrance Williams
Kenny Stills
Marcus Lattimore
Denard Robinson
Eddie Lacy
Cordarrelle Patterson
Joseph Randle
Da'Rick Rogers
Jarvis Jones
Landry Jones
Tyler Bray
Tavarres King
Alex Okafor
Tyler Eifert
Jerry Rice
John Elway
Dan Marino
Aaron Rodgers
Joe Namath
Tedy Bruschi
Eddie George
Jason White
Bruce Smith
Alan Page
Ron Dayne
Roman Gabriel
Ozzie Newsome
Warren Sapp
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Aaron Dobson
Andre Ellington
Aaron Mellette
Alan Page
Aaron Rodgers
Tavon Austin
Montee Ball
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Barrett Jones
Brandon Kaufman
Tyler Bray
Barry Sanders
Corey Fuller
Cobi Hamilton
Cordarrelle Patterson
Conner Vernon
Dan Buckner
Dayne Crist
Doug Flutie



Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times
Sign of the Times

ST-DH
ST-DI
ST-DM
ST-DR
ST-DT
ST-EG
ST-EL
ST-EM
ST-ER
ST-FR
ST-GA
ST-GI
ST-GO
ST-GU
ST-HA
ST-HO
ST-JE
ST-JH
ST-JJ
ST-IM
ST-N
ST-JO
ST-JP
ST-JR
STJT
ST-JW
ST-KA
ST-KB
ST-KD
ST-KE
ST-LJ
ST-MB
ST-ML
ST-MS
ST-MT
ST-MW
ST-PJ
ST-RA
ST-RB
ST-RD
ST-RE
ST-RG
ST-RL
ST-RN
ST-RO
ST-RR
ST-RS
ST-RW
ST-SD
ST-SI
ST-SM
ST-SO

D.J. Harper
Dion Jordan
Dan Marino
Da'Rick Rogers
Desmond Trufant
Eddie George
Eddie Lacy
EJ Manuel
Denard Robinson
Johnathan Franklin
Mitchell Gale
Mike Gillislee
Marquise Goodwin
Ray Guy
Chris Harper
DeAndre Hopkins
John Elway
Justin Hunter
Jawan Jamison
Joe Montana
Joe Namath
Luke Joeckel
Jake Plummer
Jerry Rice
Jeff Tuel
Jesse Williams
Keenan Allen
Kenjon Barner
Knile Davis
Travis Kelce
Landry Jones
Matt Barkley
Marcus Lattimore
Matt Scott
Manti Te'o
Markus Wheaton
Justin Pugh
Joseph Randle
Rex Burkhead
Ron Dayne
Jordan Reed
Roman Gabriel
Ronnie Lott
Ryan Nassib
Jordan Rodgers
Robbie Rouse
Ryan Swope
Robert Woods
Seth Doege
Dion Sims
Bruce Smith
Brad Sorensen



Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of the Times

Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //
Sign of The Times Gold //

ST-SR
ST-TA
ST-TB
ST-TE
ST-TK
ST-TW
ST-VM
ST-WG
ST-WI
ST-WW
ST-XR
ST-ZD
ST-ZE
ST-ZM
ST-AD
ST-AE
ST-AM
ST-AP
ST-AR
ST-AU
ST-BA
ST-BD
ST-BJ
ST-BK
ST-BR
ST-BS
ST-CF
ST-CH
ST-CP
ST-CV
ST-DB
ST-DC
ST-DF
ST-DH
ST-DI
ST-DM
ST-DR
ST-DT
ST-EG
ST-EL
ST-EM
ST-ER
ST-FR
ST-GA
ST-GI
ST-GO
ST-GU
ST-HA
ST-HO
ST-JE
ST-JH
ST-JJ

Rodney Smith
Stepfan Taylor
Tedy Bruschi
Tyler Eifert
Tavarres King
Tyler Wilson
Vance McDonald
William Gholston
Terrance Williams
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Xavier Rhodes
Zac Dysert
Zach Ertz
Zach Maynard
Aaron Dobson
Andre Ellington
Aaron Mellette
Alan Page
Aaron Rodgers
Tavon Austin
Montee Ball
Bruce "B.J." Daniels
Barrett Jones
Brandon Kaufman
Tyler Bray
Barry Sanders
Corey Fuller
Cobi Hamilton
Cordarrelle Patterson
Conner Vernon
Dan Buckner
Dayne Crist
Doug Flutie
D.J. Harper
Dion Jordan
Dan Marino
Da'Rick Rogers
Desmond Trufant
Eddie George
Eddie Lacy
EJ Manuel
Denard Robinson
Johnathan Franklin
Mitchell Gale
Mike Gillislee
Marquise Goodwin
Ray Guy
Chris Harper
DeAndre Hopkins
John Elway
Justin Hunter
Jawan Jamison



Sign of The Times Gold // ST-IM Joe Montana

Sign of The Times Gold // ST-IN Joe Namath
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-JO Luke Joeckel
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-JP Jake Plummer
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-JR Jerry Rice
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-JT Jeff Tuel
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-JW Jesse Williams
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-KA Keenan Allen
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-KB Kenjon Barner
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-KD Knile Davis
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-KE Travis Kelce
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-LJ Landry Jones
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-MB Matt Barkley
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-ML Marcus Lattimore
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-MS Matt Scott
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-MT Manti Te'o
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-MW Markus Wheaton
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-PJ Justin Pugh
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RA Joseph Randle
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RB Rex Burkhead
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RD Ron Dayne
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RE Jordan Reed
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RG Roman Gabriel
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RL Ronnie Lott
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RN Ryan Nassib
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RO Jordan Rodgers
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RR Robbie Rouse
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RS Ryan Swope
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-RW Robert Woods
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-SD Seth Doege
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-SI Dion Sims
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-SM Bruce Smith
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-SO Brad Sorensen
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-SR Rodney Smith
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-TA Stepfan Taylor
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-TB Tedy Bruschi
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-TE Tyler Eifert
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-TK Tavarres King
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-TW Tyler Wilson
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-VM Vance McDonald
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-WG William Gholston
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-WI Terrance Williams
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-WW Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-XR Xavier Rhodes
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-ZD Zac Dysert
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-ZE Zach Ertz
Sign of The Times Gold // ST-ZM Zach Maynard
Sign of the Times Dual Autos ST2-AT Keenan Allen/Manti Te'o
Sign of the Times Dual Autos ST2-BB Giovani Bernard/Le'Veon Bell
Sign of the Times Dual Autos ST2-BH Jerome Bettis/Paul Hornung
Sign of the Times Dual Autos ST2-BW Matt Barkley/Robert Woods

Sign of the Times Dual Autos ST2-DH Knile Davis/Cobi Hamilton



Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Dual Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the Times Triple Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Sign of the times Quad Autos
Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

ST2-EL
ST2-ET
ST2-FD
ST2-HA
ST2-JS
ST2-LB
ST2-MM
ST2-SA
ST2-SB
ST3-EMN
ST3-FDW
ST3-HAS
ST3-HPT
ST3-JST
ST3-LBB
ST3-PKP
ST3-SBA
ST3-SBM
ST3-TRE
ST3-WDM
ST3-WHJ
ST4-AHHP
ST4-BSGM
ST4-EMNY
ST4-LBBB
ST4-MYRS
ST4-SBGJ
ST4-SBGN
ST4-SGIT
SBA-1
SBA-2
SBA-3
SBA-4
SBA-5
SBA-6
SBA-7
SBA-8
SBA-9
SBA-10
SBA-11
SBA-12
SBA-13
SBA-14
SBA-15
SBA-16
SBA-17
SBA-18
SBA-19
SBA-20
SBA-21
SBA-22
SBA-23

John Elway/Andrew Luck
John Elway/Tim Tebow
Doug Flutie/Ty Detmer
DeAndre Hopkins/Tavon Austin
Landry Jones/Kenny Stills
Eddie Lacy/Giovani Bernard
Dan Marino/Joe Montana
Geno Smith/Tavon Austin
Geno Smith/EJ Manuel
John Elway/Dan Marino/Joe Namath
Doug Flutie/Ty Detmer/Jason White
DeAndre Hopkins/Keenan Allen/Kenny Stills
Paul Hornung/Alan Page/Joe Theismann
Bo Jackson/Barry Sanders/LaDainian Tomlinson
Giovani Bernard/Le'Veon Bell/Montee Ball
Jake Plummer/Bernie Kosar/Jim Plunkett
Geno Smith/Stedman Bailey/Tavon Austin
Geno Smith/Matt Barkley/EJ Manuel
Manti Te'o/Theo Riddick/Tyler Eifert
Ickey Woods/Ron Dayne/Natrone Means
Tyler Wilson/Cobi Hamilton/Dennis Johnson

Tavon Austin/DeAndre Hopkins/Justin Hunter/Cordarrelle Patterson

Matt Barkley/Geno Smith/Mike Glennon/EJ Manuel
John Elway/Dan Marino/Joe Namath/Steve Young
Eddie Lacy/Giovani Bernard/Le'Veon Bell/Montee Ball
Dan Marino/Steve Young/Jerry Rice/Barry Sanders
Geno Smith/Matt Barkley/Mike Glennon/Landry Jones
Geno Smith/Matt Barkley/Mike Glennon/Ryan Nassib

Barry Sanders/Eddie George/Bo Jackson/LaDainian Tomlinson

Earl Campbell
Paul Hornung
Ozzie Newsome
Eddie George
Jake Plummer
Joe Montana
Lawrence Taylor
Doug Flutie
Warren Sapp
Ronnie Lott
Barry Sanders
Aaron Rodgers
Dan Marino
John Elway
Jerry Rice
EJ Manuel
Herschel Walker
Warren Moon
Joe Namath
Kordell Stewart
Roman Gabriel
Brian Bosworth
Geno Smith



Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

Shadow Box Art Signatures

SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 2
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 1
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 1
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 1
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 1
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 1
SP Rookie Threads Auto Jersey Tier 1
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Legendary Threads Auto Jersey
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //

SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //

SBA-24
SBA-25
SBA-26
SBA-27
SBA-28
SBAS-AR
SBAS-BS
SBAS-DH
SBAS-DM
SBAS-EG
SBAS-EM
SBAS-JE
SBAS-IM
SBAS-JN
SBAS-JR
SBAS-TA
RT-AD
RT-BA
RT-DH
RT-EM
RT-JF
RT-JH
RT-JR
RT-KA
RT-KS
RT-LJ
RT-ML
RT-RN
RT-RW
RT-WH
RT-WI
RT-ZD
RT-ZE
RT-CP
RT-EL
RT-MB
RT-MT
RT-TA
RT-TW
LT-BS
LT-DF
LT-EC
LT-EG
LT-JE
LT-JR
LT-JT
LT-RG
LT-TB
LT-TD
LT-VT
RT-AD
RT-BA

Matt Barkley
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Mike Glennon
DeAndre Hopkins
Aaron Rodgers
Barry Sanders
DeAndre Hopkins
Dan Marino
Eddie George
EJ Manuel
John Elway
Joe Montana
Joe Namath
Jerry Rice
Tavon Austin
Aaron Dobson
Montee Ball
DeAndre Hopkins
EJ Manuel
Johnathan Franklin
Justin Hunter
Joseph Randle
Keenan Allen
Kenny Stills
Landry Jones
Marcus Lattimore
Ryan Nassib
Robert Woods
Markus Wheaton
Terrance Williams
Zac Dysert
Zach Ertz
Cordarrelle Patterson
Eddie Lacy
Matt Barkley
Manti Te'o
Tavon Austin
Tyler Wilson
Barry Sanders
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Eddie George
John Elway
Jerry Rice
Joe Theismann
Roman Gabriel
Tedy Bruschi
Ty Detmer
Vinny Testaverde
Aaron Dobson
Montee Ball



SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Rookie Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch /
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch /
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch /
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch //
SP Legendary Threads Auto Patch /

RT-CP
RT-DH
RT-EL
RT-EM
RT-JF
RT-JH
RT-JR
RT-KA
RT-KS
RT-LJ
RT-MB
RT-ML
RT-MT
RT-RN
RT-RW
RT-TA
RT-TE
RT-TW
RT-WH
RT-WI
RT-ZD
RT-ZE
LT-BS
LT-DF
LT-EC
LT-EG
LT-JE
LT-R
LT-JT
LT-RG
LT-TB
LT-TD
LT-VT

Cordarrelle Patterson
DeAndre Hopkins
Eddie Lacy
EJ Manuel
Johnathan Franklin
Justin Hunter
Joseph Randle
Keenan Allen
Kenny Stills
Landry Jones
Matt Barkley
Marcus Lattimore
Manti Te'o
Ryan Nassib
Robert Woods
Tavon Austin
Tyler Eifert
Tyler Wilson
Markus Wheaton
Terrance Williams
Zac Dysert
Zach Ertz
Barry Sanders
Doug Flutie
Earl Campbell
Eddie George
John Elway
Jerry Rice
Joe Theismann
Roman Gabriel
Tedy Bruschi
Ty Detmer
Vinny Testaverde



Team City
Southern Utah
South Florida

Kansas
West Virginia
Washington State
Vanderbilt
usc
Arizona
LSU
South Carolina

Syracuse

Syracuse

Arkansas

Miami (OH)

California
Arizona State
Florida State
Notre Dame

Texas A&M

North Carolina St.
Arkansas
Rutgers
UCLA
Oregon

Arkansas
Michigan State

Florida

Wisconsin

Pittsburgh

Nebraska
Fresno State

Nevada
Stanford
Stanford
Marshall
Elon
Washington State
Kansas State
Oregon
Arkansas
Duke
Virginia Tech
Oregon

Clemson
Connecticut

Alabama

Southern Methodist
North Carolina

Washington

lowa

California

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto Mem  Serial #d

Odds



Virginia Tech
Oregon State
Washington State
Texas
LSU
LSU
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida
UCLA
Alabama
Colorado
Auburn
Florida
Penn State
San Diego State
Florida
Eastern Kentucky
usc
LSU
Florida State
UCLA
Purdue
Florida
Missouri
Georgia
LSU
Michigan State
Oklahoma
Southeastern Louisiana
LSU
Florida State
Florida State
Alabama
North Carolina
Rutgers
BYU
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU
Cincinnati
Rice
Texas
Kansas State
Auburn
Florida State
Clemson
Tennessee
usc

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

1:12
1:12
1:12



Texas A&M
Baylor
Kansas State
Oklahoma
South Carolina
West Virginia
Michigan
Alabama

North Carolina St.

North Carolina
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Utah
Tennessee Tech
Georgia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Georgia
West Virginia
Texas
Florida State
Notre Dame

Mississippi Valley State

Stanford
Pittsburgh
California
Alabama

Oklahoma State
Notre Dame

Georgia
Oklahoma
Ohio State

North Carolina
Miami
Virginia Tech
usc
BYU
Stanford
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Miami
Wisconsin
Boston College
Texas
Ohio State
Washington
BYU
Michigan State
usc

Syracuse

Oregon State
Baylor

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch

650
650
650
650
650

1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Marshall
Arkansas
North Carolina St.
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Georgia
Tennessee
Wisconsin
Stanford
Florida
Oklahoma
UCLA
South Carolina
Oklahoma State
Arkansas
Miami (OH)
Oregon
Michigan
California
Alabama
West Virginia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Clemson
Florida State
West Virginia
Notre Dame
usc
Southern Utah
South Florida
Kansas
Washington State
Vanderhilt
usc
Arizona
LSU
Syracuse
Syracuse
Miami (OH)
California
Arizona State
Florida State
North Carolina St.
Rutgers
UCLA
Oregon
Arkansas
Florida
Wisconsin
Pittsburgh
Nebraska
Fresno State

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch

650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
325
650
650
650
325
650
325
325
325
650
650
325
325
325

Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
(
(

)
)
)
)

P

= 2 =2 =2

Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)



Nevada
Stanford
Stanford
Marshall
Elon
Washington State
Kansas State
Oregon
Arkansas
Duke
Virginia Tech
Oregon
Clemson
Connecticut
Southern Methodist
North Carolina
Washington
lowa
California
Virginia Tech
Oregon State
Texas
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida
UCLA
Alabama
Colorado
Auburn
Penn State
San Diego State
usc
LSU
Florida State
UCLA
Purdue
Florida
LSU
Michigan State
Oklahoma
Southeastern Louisiana
LSU
Alabama
North Carolina
Rutgers
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU
Cincinnati

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(

P

Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)



Rice
Texas
Kansas State
Florida State
Clemson
Tennessee
usc
Texas A&M
Baylor
Oklahoma
South Carolina
West Virginia
Michigan
Alabama
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Tennessee Tech
Georgia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Georgia
Texas
Florida State
Notre Dame

Mississippi Valley State

Stanford
Pittsburgh
California
Alabama

Oklahoma State
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Ohio State
Miami
Virginia Tech
usc
BYU
Stanford
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Miami
Wisconsin
Boston College
Texas
usc

Syracuse

Oregon State
Baylor

Marshall

Arkansas
Notre Dame
Georgia

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group D 1:30 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group B 1:706 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group C 1:165 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Group A 1:3,766 (Overall Silver Auto 1:25)
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Wisconsin
Stanford
Florida
Oklahoma
UCLA
South Carolina
Oklahoma State
Arkansas
Miami (OH)
Oregon
Michigan
California
Alabama
West Virginia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Clemson
Florida State
Notre Dame
usc
Southern Utah
South Florida
Kansas
Washington State
Vanderbilt
usc
Arizona
LSU
Syracuse
Syracuse
Miami (OH)
California
Arizona State
Florida State
North Carolina St.
Rutgers
UCLA
Oregon
Arkansas
Florida
Wisconsin
Pittsburgh
Nebraska
Fresno State
Nevada
Stanford
Stanford
Marshall
Elon
Washington State
Kansas State
Oregon

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
15
25
25
25
15
25
15
15
15
25
25
25
25
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Arkansas
Duke
Virginia Tech
Oregon
Clemson
Connecticut
Southern Methodist
North Carolina
Washington
lowa
California
Virginia Tech
Oregon State
Texas
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida
UCLA
Alabama
Colorado
Auburn
Penn State
San Diego State
usc
LSU
Florida State
UCLA
Purdue
Florida
LSU
Michigan State
Oklahoma
Southeastern Louisiana
LSU
Alabama
North Carolina
Rutgers
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU
Cincinnati
Rice
Texas
Kansas State
Florida State
Clemson
Tennessee
usc
Texas A&M

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Baylor
Oklahoma
South Carolina
West Virginia
Michigan
Alabama
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Tennessee Tech
Georgia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Georgia
Texas
Florida State
Notre Dame
Mississippi Valley State
Stanford
Pittsburgh
California
Alabama
Oklahoma State
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Ohio State
Miami
Virginia Tech
usc
BYU
Stanford
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Miami
Wisconsin
Boston College
Texas
usc
Syracuse
Oregon State
Baylor
Marshall
Arkansas
Notre Dame
Georgia
Wisconsin
Stanford
Florida
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Oklahoma State
Arkansas
Miami (OH)

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
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Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Michigan
California
Alabama
West Virginia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Clemson
Florida State
Notre Dame
usc
Clemson
South Florida
South Carolina
West Virginia
Georgia
Vanderbilt
usc
Arizona
North Carolina St.
Oregon
Syracuse
LSU
Arkansas
Miami (OH)
Syracuse
LSU
Alabama
Southern Utah
Texas
Oregon
Penn State
Rutgers
UCLA
Oregon
Arkansas
Michigan State
Florida
Wisconsin
Pittsburgh
Nebraska
usc
Florida State
Stanford
Stanford
Marshall
Elon
Rice
Kansas State
North Carolina
Tennessee
Duke
Virginia Tech

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
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Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6



Tennessee Tech
Clemson
Michigan

Texas
Alabama
North Carolina
Tennessee
usc
California
Virginia Tech
Oregon State
Washington State
South Carolina
Southeastern Louisiana
Utah
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida

Oklahoma State

North Carolina St.
Cincinnati

LSU
Florida
Washington
San Diego State
West Virginia
Tennessee
Texas A&M
LSU
Florida State
UCLA
Purdue
Florida
Missouri
Georgia
Oklahoma
Texas A&M
BYU
LSU
LSU
Southern Methodist
Kansas State
Alabama
North Carolina
Florida
Arkansas
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6



Baylor
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Georgia
Oklahoma
Florida State
Miami
BYU
Auburn
Miami
Ohio State

Mississippi Valley State

Oklahoma
Wisconsin
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
usc
Notre Dame
Purdue
North Carolina
Oklahoma State
Michigan
Florida State
Alabama
Boston College
Oklahoma State
California
Stanford
Alabama
TCU
Oklahoma
North Carolina St.
Oklahoma
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Georgia
Alabama
Notre Dame
Pittsburgh
Arizona
Southern Miss
Stanford
Washington
UNLV
Ohio State
Colorado
Notre Dame
Texas
Oklahoma
Ohio State
Washington State

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12



Southern Methodist
Nebraska
Arizona State
BYU
Clemson
South Florida
Georgia
Vanderbilt
usc
Arizona
North Carolina St.
Oregon
Syracuse
Arkansas
Miami (OH)
LSU
Alabama
Southern Utah
Oregon
Penn State
Rutgers
UCLA
Arkansas
Florida
Wisconsin
Pittsburgh
usc
Stanford
Marshall
Rice
Kansas State
North Carolina
Tennessee Tech
Clemson
Michigan
Texas
Alabama
North Carolina
Tennessee
usc
California
Virginia Tech
South Carolina
Southeastern Louisiana
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida
Oklahoma State
Cincinnati
Washington
San Diego State

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)



Tennessee
Florida State
Purdue
Florida
Oklahoma
Texas A&M
LSU
LSU
Southern Methodist
Kansas State
Arkansas
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU
Baylor
Notre Dame
Oklahoma
Florida State
Miami
Auburn
Mississippi Valley State
Oklahoma
Wisconsin
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
usc
Oklahoma State
Michigan
Alabama
Boston College
Oklahoma State
California
Stanford
Alabama
Oklahoma
North Carolina St.
Oklahoma
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Alabama
Notre Dame
Pittsburgh
Arizona
Southern Miss
Stanford
UNLV
Ohio State
Texas
Oklahoma
Ohio State

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group E 1:280 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group C 1:875 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
(
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Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group A 1:16,320 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)

)
)
)
)



Washington State
Nebraska
Arizona State
BYU
Southern Utah
Kansas
West Virginia
South Carolina
Vanderhilt
usc
Arizona
Penn State
Florida
Syracuse
Cincinnati
Arkansas
Miami (OH)
Kansas State
Florida State
Notre Dame
Texas A&M
Boise State
Arkansas
Rutgers
UCLA
Oregon
Arkansas
Michigan State
Florida
Wisconsin
Pittsburgh
Nebraska
Rice
Nevada
Stanford
Stanford
Marshall
Elon
Washington State
Oregon
Arkansas
North Carolina
Virginia Tech
Clemson
Connecticut
Alabama
North Carolina
Washington
lowa
California
Virginia Tech
Oregon State

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Group B 1:1,335 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)
Group D 1:750 (Overall '96 SP Auto 1:150)

1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6



Washington State
Texas
LSU
South Florida
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida
Syracuse
Alabama
Colorado
usc
Florida
Oregon
San Diego State
Wake Forest
LSU
Florida State
UCLA
Purdue
Florida
Missouti
Georgia
LSU
Michigan State
Oklahoma
Arizona
LSU
Florida State
Florida State
Alabama
Rutgers
BYU
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU
Texas
Kansas State
Auburn
Florida State
Clemson
Tennessee
usc
Texas A&M
Baylor
Kansas State
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Michigan
Alabama

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
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1.6
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1.72
1:72
1.72
1:72
1.72
1:72
1:72
1:72
1:72
1:72



North Carolina St.

North Carolina
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Utah
Tennessee Tech
Georgia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Georgia
West Virginia
Texas
Notre Dame

Mississippi Valley State

Stanford
Pittsburgh
California
Alabama

Oklahoma State

Georgia

Arizona
Ohio State

North Carolina
Oklahoma
Virginia Tech
Notre Dame
Wisconsin

North Carolina St.

Alabama
Miami
Boston College
Texas
Ohio State
Washington
BYU
Southern Utah
Kansas
Vanderbilt
usc
Arizona
Syracuse
Cincinnati
Miami (OH)
Kansas State
Notre Dame
Boise State
Rutgers
UCLA
Oregon
Arkansas
Florida
Wisconsin

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

1.72

1:72

1.72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:72

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144

1:144
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)



Pittsburgh
Nebraska
Rice
Nevada
Stanford
Stanford
Elon
Washington State
Oregon
Arkansas
North Carolina
Virginia Tech
Clemson
Connecticut
North Carolina
Washington
lowa
California
Virginia Tech
Oregon State
Texas
South Florida
LSU
Texas A&M
Florida State
Florida
Syracuse
Alabama
Colorado
usc
Oregon
San Diego State
LSU
Florida State
UCLA
Purdue
Florida
LSU
Michigan State
Oklahoma
Arizona
LSU
Rutgers
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Notre Dame
TCU
Texas
Kansas State
Florida State
Clemson

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
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Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
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Rookie
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Rookie
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Auto
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Auto
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Auto
Auto
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Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
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Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
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Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:540 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)



Tennessee
usc
Texas A&M
Baylor
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Michigan
Alabama
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Tennessee Tech
Georgia
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Georgia
Texas
Notre Dame

Mississippi Valley State

Stanford
Pittsburgh
California
Alabama

Arizona
Ohio State
Oklahoma

Virginia Tech
Notre Dame
Wisconsin
North Carolina St.
Alabama
Miami
Boston College
Texas

Marshall

Clemson
Elon
Notre Dame
California
West Virginia
Wisconsin
South Florida
Alabama
Washington State
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Virginia Tech
Arkansas
Tennessee
Duke
Arizona
Kansas
Boston College

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group A 1:5,065 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group B 1:2,450 (Overall Canvas Auto 1:400)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)



Boise State
Oregon
Pittsburgh
Tennessee Tech
Washington
Ohio State
Alabama
Florida State
Michigan
UCLA
Abilene Christian
Florida
Texas
Southern Miss
Kansas State
Clemson
Stanford
Tennessee
Rutgers
Notre Dame
Alabama
Texas A&M
Arizona State
Mississippi Valley State
Washington State
Alabama
California
Oregon
Arkansas
Cincinnati
Oklahoma
usc
South Carolina
Arizona
Notre Dame
Oregon State
Syracuse
Oklahoma State
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Florida
North Carolina St.
usc
Syracuse
Vanderhilt
Fresno State
Texas A&M
usc
Texas Tech
Michigan State
Virginia Tech
Southern Utah

Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
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Rookie
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Rookie
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Auto
Auto
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Auto
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Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
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Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
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Florida State
Stanford
Arizona

Notre Dame
Georgia

Arkansas
Rice
Michigan State
Baylor
Connecticut
Florida State
Miami (OH)
Stanford
California
Marshall
Clemson
Elon
Notre Dame
California
West Virginia
Wisconsin

South Florida

Alabama
Washington State
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Virginia Tech
Arkansas
Tennessee
Duke
Arizona
Kansas
Boston College
Boise State
Oregon
Pittsburgh
Tennessee Tech
Washington
Ohio State
Alabama

Florida State

Michigan
UCLA
Abilene Christian
Florida
Texas
Southern Miss

Kansas State
Clemson
Stanford

Tennessee
Rutgers

Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
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Rookie

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
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Auto
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Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
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Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
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Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group A 1:1,985 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group B 1:760 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group C 1:350 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Group D 1:32 (Overall SOTT 1:28)
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Notre Dame
Alabama
Texas A&M
Arizona State
Mississippi Valley State
Washington State
Alabama
California
Oregon
Arkansas
Cincinnati
Oklahoma
usc
South Carolina
Arizona
Notre Dame
Oregon State
Syracuse
Oklahoma State
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Florida
North Carolina St.
usc
Syracuse
Vanderbilt
Fresno State
Texas A&M
usc
Texas Tech
Michigan State
Virginia Tech
Southern Utah
Florida State
Stanford
Arizona
Notre Dame
Georgia
Arkansas
Rice
Michigan State
Baylor
Connecticut
Florida State
Miami (OH)
Stanford
California
California/Notre Dame

North Carolina/Michigan State

Notre Dame/Notre Dame
USC/USC
Arkansas/Arkansas

Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
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Auto
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Auto
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Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs



Stanford/Stanford
Stanford/Florida
Boston College/BYU
Clemson/West Virginia Rookie
Oklahoma/Oklahoma Rookie
Alabama/North Carolina Rookie
Pittsburgh/Notre Dame
West Virginia/West Virginia Rookie
West Virginia/Florida State Rookie
Stanford/Miami/Alabama
Boston College/BYU/Oklahoma
Clemson/California/Oklahoma Rookie
Notre Dame/Notre Dame/Notre Dame
Auburn/Oklahoma State/
North Carolina/Michigan State/Wisconsin Rookie
Arizona State/Miami/Stanford
West Virginia/West Virginia/West Virginia Rookie
West Virginia/USC/Florida State Rookie
Notre Dame/Notre Dame/Notre Dame Rookie
Nevada/Wisconsin/North Carolina
Arkansas/Arkansas/Arkansas Rookie
West Virginia/Clemson/Tennessee/Tennessee Rookie
USC/West Virginia/North Carolina St./Florida State Rookie
Stanford/Pittsburgh/Alabama/BYU
Alabama/North Carolina/Michigan State/Wisconsin Rookie
Pittsburgh/BYU/Mississippi Valley State/Oklahoma State
West Virginia/lUSC/North Carolina St./Oklahoma Rookie
West Virginia/USC/North Carolina St./Syracuse Rookie
Oklahoma State/Ohio State/Auburn/TCU
Texas
Notre Dame
Alabama
Ohio State
Arizona State
Notre Dame

North Carolina
Boston College
Miami
usc
Oklahoma State
California
Pittsburgh
Stanford
Mississippi Valley State
Florida State Rookie
Georgia
Washington
Alabama
Colorado
North Carolina St.
Oklahoma
West Virginia Rookie
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Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs
Random Inserts in Packs

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110

1:110



usc
Notre Dame
West Virginia
North Carolina St.
Clemson
California
Oklahoma State
Clemson
Pittsburgh
Ohio State
Florida State
Stanford
Notre Dame
Alabama
Mississippi Valley State
West Virginia
Marshall
Wisconsin
Clemson
Florida State
UCLA
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
California
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Syracuse
usc
Oregon State
Baylor
Miami (OH)
Stanford
Tennessee
Alabama
usc
Notre Dame
West Virginia
Arkansas
Oklahoma State
Boston College
Texas
Ohio State
Stanford
Mississippi Valley State
Notre Dame
North Carolina St.
Arizona
BYU
Miami
Marshall
Wisconsin

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie

Rookie

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Rookie
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Auto
Auto
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Auto
Auto
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Auto
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Auto
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Jsy
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Jsy
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Jsy
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Jsy
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Jsy
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Jsy
Jsy
Jsy
Jsy
Jsy
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Patch
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275
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275
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275
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50
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5
5

1:110
1:110
1:110
1:110
1:110
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group B 1:10,880 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group B 1:10,880 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group B 1:10,880 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group A 1:20,983 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
Group B 1:10,880 (Overall Shadow Auto 1:7,200)
One Auto per Threads Bonus Pack
One Auto per Threads Bonus Pack
One Auto per Threads Bonus Pack
One Auto per Threads Bonus Pack
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